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POSTAL DISTRICT OF TIMARU—continued.

POSTAL DISTRICT OF OAMARU.

o o•fc j 'P Service. Frequency. An
a> Sg «2 •

Frequency. Annual Subsidy.nnual Subsidyy-

Performed tjndf.r Contract—continued. £ s. d.
Brought forward

28 jWaimate and W7aiariari . . .. . . .. Thrice weekly
29 i Woodbury and Orari Gorge Station (delivering corre- Daily

spondence)
30 Timaru (parcel-delivery between Chief Post-office and Daily ; 2|-d. per parcel,

boundary of letter-carriers' deliveries say
31 Temuka Post-office and Railway-station . . As required
32 Burke's Pass, Braemar, Lake Tekapo, and Tasman Once weekly .. [

Islands

2,566 5
25 0
50 0

40 0

36 0
60 0

o
o
0

0

0
0

Performed under Arrangement.
2 Levels Post-office, Lower Rosewill, and Papaka Settle- Twice weekly

ments (delivering correspondence)
3 Morven Post-office and Waikakahi Settlement (rural Twice weekly

delivery)
4 Otipua and Adair .. .. .. .. Thrice weekly
6 Temuka and Seadowu . . .. .. .. ! Four times weekly ..
7 Wahimomona Post-office and Beautiful Valley (de- Thrice weekly

livering correspondence)
9 Lake Te Kapo and Burke's Pass . . .. ... Weekly ; 1st May to

» 31st October
10 Southby's corner and Pleasant Point Post-office . . Thrice weekly

2

3

4
6
7

5 0

10 0

7 10
20 0
20 0

20 0

12 0

0

0

0
0
0

0

0

9

10

Less contributions by other Departments and byi settlers
2,871 15

530 0
2,871 15

530 0
0
0
0
0

Total .. .. .. .. j 2,341 152,341 15 00
j_ _ _ ,

© q5+a © O
MO J Service. Frequency. Annual Subsidy.

Performed under Conti ;ACT. £ s. d.
1

2

3
4
5
6
7

Kokoamo and Borton's Siding (delivering correspond-
ence where practicable)

Kurow, Wharekuri, and Omarama (delivering corre-
spondence where practicable)

Livingstone, Maerewhenua, and Tokarahi
Maheno, Incholme, and Kauru Hill
Maheno and Kakanui
Oamaru Post-office, Railway-station, and Breakwater
Omarama, Benmore Station, and Lake Pukaki (from

1st November to 30th April)
Hakataramea, Rocky Point, Dip Creek

Once daily

Twice weekly
Four times weekly ..
Thrice weekly
Daily
As required
Weekly

30

130

65
47
50

120
50

0

0

0
0
0
0
0

0

0

0
0
0
0
0

8 Twice weekly Rocky
Point; weekly Dip
Creek

Thrice weekly ; once
via Top Road

And Hakataramea and Station Creek I
100 0 0

Performed under Arrange:

J
4ENT.

20
15
15
13
10

5
5

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

I
2
3
-1.
6
7
8

Alma and Railway-station (Deborah)
Awamoko and Railway-station (Aitcheson's)
Enfield and Railway-station
Georgetown and Railway-station (Uxbridge)
Kurow and Hakataramea
Oamaru and Ardgowan
Oamaru and Whitstone

Twice daily
Twice daily
Twice daily
Twice daily
Twice daily
Daily
Daily

Carried forward 675 0 0
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