${\bf POSTAL\ DISTRICT\ OF\ TIMARU-} continued.$

Register No. of Service.	Service.	Frequency.	Annual Su	Annual Subsidy.		
	Performed under Contract—	-continued.	£	s.	 d.	
	Brought forward		2,566	5	0	
28	Waimate and Waiariari	Thrice weekly	25		ŏ	
29	Woodbury and Orari Gorge Station (delivering correspondence)	T) - :1	50		0	
30	Timaru (parcel-delivery between Chief Post-office and boundary of letter-carriers' deliveries	Daily; $2\frac{1}{2}$ d. per pare say	eel, 40	0	0	
31	Temuka Post-office and Railway-station	As required	. 36	0	0	
32	Burke's Pass, Braemar, Lake Tekapo, and Tasman Islands	Once weekly	. 60	0	0	
	Performed under Arranger	MENT.				
2	Levels Post-office, Lower Rosewill, and Papaka Settlements (delivering correspondence)	Twice weekly	5	0	0	
3	Morven Post-office and Waikakahi Settlement (rural delivery)	Twice weekly	10	0	0	
4	Otipua and Adair	Thrice weekly	7	10	0	
6	Temuka and Seadown	Four times weekly	. 20	0	0	
7	Wahimomona Post-office and Beautiful Valley (de- livering correspondence)	Thrice weekly	. 20	0	.0	
9	Lake Te Kapo and Burke's Pass	Weekly; 1st May 1 31st October	to 20	0	0	
10	Southby's corner and Pleasant Point Post-office	7731 * 1.1	. 12	0	0	
		•	2,871			
	Less contributions by other Departments and by	settlers	530	0	0	
	Total	• •	2,341	15	0	

POSTAL DISTRICT OF OAMARU.

Register No. of Service.	Service.	Frequency.	Annual Subsidy.		
	Performed under Contr	RACT.	£	8.	d.
1	Kokoamo and Borton's Siding (delivering correspondence where practicable)	Once daily	30	0	0
2	Kurow, Wharekuri, and Omarama (delivering correspondence where practicable)	Twice weekly	130	0	0
3	Livingstone, Macrewhenua, and Tokarahi	Four times weekly	65	0	0
4	Maheno, Incholme, and Kauru Hill	Thrice weekly	47	ő	ŏ
5	Maheno and Kakanui	Daily	50	0	ŏ
6	Oamaru Post-office, Railway-station, and Breakwater	As required	120	0	0
7	Omarama, Benmore Station, and Lake Pukaki (from 1st November to 30th April)	Weekly	50	0	0
8	Hakataramea, Rocky Point, Dip Creek And Hakataramea and Station Creek	Twice weekly Rocky Point; weekly Dip Creek Thrice weekly; once via Top Road	100	0	0
,	Performed under Arrangei	*	,,		
1	Alma and Railway-station (Deborah)	Twice daily	20	0	0
$\overline{2}$	Awamoko and Railway-station (Aitcheson's)	Twice daily	15	ő	ŏ
$\bar{3}$	Enfield and Railway-station	Twice daily	15	0	0
4	Georgetown and Railway-station (Uxbridge)	Twice daily	13	0	0
6	Kurow and Hakataramea	Twice daily	10	0	0
7	Oamaru and Ardgowan	Daily	5	0	0
8	Oamaru and Whitstone	Daily	5	0	0
	Carried forward	• •	675	0	0